

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 16 May 2024 7 April 2026 10604435

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 26 May 1994

## **Certificate of Approval** This is to certify that the Management System of: Phihong Technology Co., Ltd. No. 568, Fuxing 3rd Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333611, Taiwan has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: ISO 9001:2015 GB/T 19001-2016 Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0069473 This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed. The scope of this approval is applicable to: Design and manufacture of switching power supplies including adaptors, charger, invertors and convertors. Manufacture of data cable, DC cord, wire-harness and transformer. **Davis Guan Regional Director** LRQA Shanghai Office Issued by: LRQA Limited The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. Certified organization must accept periodical surveillance audit and certificate is continual valid after passing the audit. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



| Certificate Scheo   |  | LRG |
|---|--|-----|
| Location  | Activities   | LRG |
| <b>Phihong Technology Co., Ltd. (PHT)</b><br>No. 568, Fuxing 3rd Rd., Guishan Dist.,<br>Taoyuan City 333611, Taiwan   | <b>ISO 9001:2015</b><br>Design of switching power supplies including adaptors,<br>charger, invertors and convertors.   | LRG |
|   |  | LRG |
| CHIN SHENG HONG (JIANGXI) ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.<br>(PHE)<br>NO. 16-4 Huoju 2nd Rd., High Technology Park, Feng Cheng<br>City, Jiangxi, China  | ISO 9001:2015<br>Manufacture of transformer.   | LRG |
| Phihong (Dongguan) Electronics Co., Ltd. Qingxi Tiesong<br>Site (PHCJ)<br>Room 102, No. 5 Floor, No. 133-1, Tiesong Rd., Qingxi Town,   | <b>ISO 9001:2015</b><br>Manufacture of switching power supplies including adaptors, charger, invertors and convertors.   | LRG |
| Dongguan City, Guang Dong, China  | ISO 9001:2015  | LRG |
| <b>Phihong (Dongguan) Electronics Co., Ltd. (PHC)</b><br>No. 6 Floor, No. 133-1, Tiesong Rd., Qingxi Town, Dongguan<br>City, Guang Dong, China  | Manufacture of switching power supplies including adaptors, charger, invertors and convertors.   | LRO |
| <b>DONGGUAN SHUANG WIN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.</b><br>(PHSY)<br>Room 101, No. 6 Floor, No. 133-1, Tiesong Rd., Qingxi Town,   | <b>ISO 9001:2015</b><br>Manufacture of data cable, DC cord and wire-harness.   | LRC |
| Dongguan City, Guang Dong, China  |  | LRO |
| Dongguan Phitek Electronics Co.,Ltd. Shenzhen Branch<br>(PHPJ-S)<br>Room C1406 Tower ABCD of Building 3, Cloud Park, Bantian,   | <b>ISO 9001:2015</b><br>Design of switching power supplies including adaptors<br>and charger.  |     |
| Longgang District, Shenzhen City, Guang Dong, China DONGGUAN PHITEK ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (PHPJ)  | ISO 9001:2015  | LRO |
| Room 101, No. 5 Floor, No. 133-1, Tiesong Rd., Qingxi Town,<br>Dongguan City, Guang Dong, China   | Manufacture of switching power supplies including adaptors, charger, invertors and convertors.   | LRC |
|   |  | LRO |
|   | BUNSER OF MULTILATER   | LRC |
|   | RECONVITION ARRANCEMENT<br>SYSTEMS<br>0001   | LR  |
| e certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working<br>rveillance audit and certificate is continual valid after passing the audit.  | g days after the date of issuance. Certified organization must accept periodical   | LR  |
| Remarke audit and certificate is communal valid after passing the audit.<br>SQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees<br>RQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage<br>wsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA ent<br>bility is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.<br>sued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kin | e or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or<br>ity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or | LR  |
|   | Page 2 of 2  |     |